
 

MARKET SURVEY 
ITB NUMBER: 24-101696 
PROJECT NAME: Residential Yard Debris Removal Services 
DEPARTMENT: Sanitation PREPARED BY: Le’Shan L. Jones 

COMPANY  CONTACT 
NUMBER 

COMPANY 
CONTACT 
PERSON 

RECEIV
E ITB? 
YES/NO 

NEW CONTACT/EMAIL 
ADDRESS INFORMATION  NON-RESPONSE 

JUSTIFICATION 

Bid in 
Future 

 
Waste Pro 386-547-2350 Bob Wolk Yes rwolk@wasteprousa.com 

 

Not enough clarity 
with workforce or 

enough time to 
submit a bid 

 

 
Pro Cutters 

678-663-3217 Brandon 
Morris Yes bmorris@procutterslawnscapes.com 

 
Don’t have the 

compactor truck 
needed for the bid. 

 

 
Flex 

Lanscaping 
678-629-9087 Damali 

Sullivan Yes damaliflexlandscaping@gmail.com 
 

Don’t have the 
required equipment   

 
Little Red Hen 
Solutions, LLC 

404-458-7599 Veyla 
Barnes Yes veyla@redhensolutions.com 

 No Answer  

 
4SYT 

Industries 
404-490-1164 Kaitlan 

Quinlan Yes kaitlan@4sytind.com 
 No Answer  

 
Facility 

Maintenance &  
Services Group 

678-770-9474 Lawanda 
Brown Yes lawandab@facillitymsg.com 

 
Is an LSBE under 

Tri-Scapes.  

 
Nouveau 

Construction 
813-442-6600 Christopher 

Garcia Yes cgarcia@nvuconstruction.com 
 

Was not 
mentioned.  

 
      

 
Summary:  
 
This Invitation to Bid was advertised on September 23, 2024. Emails were sent to 496 vendors. 
A total of 3 bids were received for the bid opening on October 25, 2024, because the minimum 
of 5 bids were not received the bid opening was extended to November 15, 2024, to see if 
additional bidders would respond. The reasons given for the bidders that showed interest but did 
not submit a bid are listed above.  
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